described under the heading �The Exchange Offer�Terms of the Exchange Offer.� The Old Notes properly tendered and exchanged for Exchange
Notes will be retired and cancelled. Accordingly, issuance of the Exchange Notes will not result in any change in our capitalization. We have
agreed to bear the expense of the exchange offer.

35

Edgar Filing: Kentucky Holdings I LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of June 30, 2012:

� on an actual basis; and

� on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance and sale of $100.0 million aggregate principal amount of the Old Notes on
July 26, 2012 through a private placement exempt from the registration requirements under the Securities Act, and the receipt by us
of proceeds, after deducting discounts, commissions, and offering expenses payable by us of $2.7 million.

You should read this table together with �Description of Other Indebtedness� included elsewhere in this prospectus, as well as our consolidated
financial statements and notes thereto and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� included
elsewhere in this prospectus.

Actual
As

Adjusted
(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,110 $ 60,809

Long term debt, including amounts due within one year
Senior secured revolving credit facility (1) $ 42,500 �
Mortgage indebtedness 157,872 $ 157,872
Notes (8.125% due 2018) (2) 225,000 325,000

Total debt 425,372 482,872
Common stockholders� equity 316,425 316,425

Total capitalization $ 741,797 $ 799,297

(1) Our Amended Secured Revolving Credit Facility provides for up to a $200.0 million senior secured revolving credit facility (up to $20.0
million of which may be utilized for letters of credit) and includes an accordion feature that allows the borrowers (the Operating
Partnership and certain of its subsidiaries) to increase the borrowing availability under the senior secured revolving credit facility by up to
an additional $150.0 million, subject to certain terms and conditions. As of June 30, 2012, there was $42.5 million outstanding under our
Amended Secured Revolving Credit Facility and $157.5 million available for borrowing. We used a portion of the proceeds from the